
SENTRY ALL-IN-ONE 
OPERATIONS MANUAL 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
 

TABLE OF  CONTENTS 

 

     WARRANTY 1 

BE A SAFE OPERATOR 2-5 

FORWARD 6 

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION 7 

INSTALLATION & INTRODUCTION  
 

8 

BALDOR MOTOR INFORMATION  9-13 

MICRO SWITCH 14-20               

SERVICE TIPS                                                                 21-22 

REPLACEMENT PARTS & DRAWINGS 23-26 

SENTRY 100 DROP THRU PRINTS 27 

SENTRY 145 PRINTS 28 

SENTRY 1000 PRINTS 29 

CONTROLL PANEL INSTALLATION 30-52 

COMPONENT FUNCTIONS 
 

53-54 

ELECTRICAL TROUBLESHOOTING 
 

55-56 

CALIBRATION           57-59 

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 
 

60 

SERVICING THE PROPORTIONER 
 

61-62 

SENTRY 2000 63-66 

SENTRY 3000 PRINTS  67 

REPLACEMENT PARTS & DRAWINGS 68-77 

 



1 
 

WARRANTY  
 

The A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. Manufacturer’s Warranty for the following product lines: 
  

            MIX-MILL   All Sentry Line Products 
   Sentry 100,130, 145, 1000, 1030, 2000 and the 3000 
 

(“MIX-MILL” IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF THE A. T. FERRELL COMPANY,  INC.) 
 

A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. warrants each new product of its manufacture when purchased from an 
authorized representative for a period of one year from the date of shipment.  This warranty shall apply to 
all parts and workmanship (except products or components not manufactured by the A. T. Ferrell 
Company, Inc.), which shall appear to A. T. Ferrell Company to have been defective in manufacture.  The 
A. T. Ferrell Company’s sole and entire obligation under such warranty shall be satisfied by shipment to the 
Purchaser-User, without charge, (except for transportation costs, which shall be paid by Purchaser-User) of 
the part or parts returned for inspection and parts intended to replace those acknowledged by A. T. Ferrell 
Company to be defective.   

 
This warranty shall not apply and shall be void under the following conditions: 

 
1. If the product is transported from its original installation site. 

  
2. If any part of the product has been altered, modified or changed, except at A. T. Ferrell Company’s     
 factory  or is authorized by A. T. Ferrell Company in writing. 

 
3. If attachments or devices unsuitable to the product have been used on or in conjunction with the 
 product.  

 
             4.          If the product has not been installed, used, operated, handled or serviced in accordance with the 
                          appropriate instruction manual. 

 
 

A.T. Ferrell Company reserves the right to make changes in design or improvements in its products without 
any obligation whatsoever to prior Purchaser-User of such products. 
 
A.T. Ferrell Company will pass on to a Purchaser-User only such warranty as it shall receive on products or 
components not of its manufacture from the manufacturer or supplier thereof. 
 
We will not be liable for any consequential damages, loss or expenses arising in connection with the use or 
inability to use the product for any purpose whatever.  Our maximum liability shall not in any case exceed 
the cost of replacing defective parts if returned to us within one year from date of shipment.  No salesman, 
manufacturer’s representative or other person may make or has the authority to make any guarantees or 
warranties expressed or implied on behalf of A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. which are inconsistent with these 
terms and conditions or any catalogue or other publication of A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
 
The Warranty Registration Card must be filled in completely and signed by Purchaser-User and returned to 
us to validate any warranty claim. 

 
Claims for warranty should be directed to our sales department, 1440 South Adams Street, Bluffton, IN 
46714 USA or phone (260) 824-5213.  The machine serial number and description of the type of failure is 
required to file a claim.  Contact our sales department before returning warranty items for a RMO 
(Returned Material Order) which must accompany all returned items.  All returned items are to be shipped 
freight pre-paid and credit will be issued after inspection and acknowledgement of warranty defect.  A. T. 
Ferrell Company, Inc. will pass on to the purchaser/user only such warranty as it shall receive on products 
or components not of its manufacture from the manufacturer or supplier thereof. 



2 
 

BE A SAFE OPERATOR 
 
AVOID ACCIDENTS 
 
Most accidents, whether they occur in industry, on the farm, at home, or on the highway, 
are caused by the failure of some individual to follow simple and fundamental safety rules 
or precautions.  For this reason, most accidents can be prevented by recognizing the real 
cause and doing something about it before the accident occurs. 
 
Regardless of the care used in the design and construction of any type of equipment, 
there are many conditions that cannot be completely safe guarded against without 
interfering with reasonable accessibility and efficient operation. 
 
A careful operator is the best insurance against an accident. 
 
The complete observance of one simple rule would prevent many serious injuries each 
year.  That rule is: 
 
  Never attempt to clean, oil, or adjust a machine while it is in motion! 
    --National Safety Council 
 

A.T. Ferrell has made every effort to provide safe equipment, however, the following 
precautions should be carefully observed! 
 

1. Disconnect main service switch before removing any housing covers 
or electrical boxes or switches. 

 
2. Ground the mill frame according to local electrical codes. 

 
3. Ground any augers or feeders where livestock might contact either 

augers or feeders. 
 

4. Keep all shields and covers in place. 
 
 
 

 
 



3 
 

 BE A SAFE OPERATOR 
 
                                                               AVOID ACCIDENTS 
 
 
                                                  This safety alert symbol identifies important safety 

messages in this manual.  When you see this symbol, be alert to 
the possibility of personal injury and carefully read the message 
that follows.  Regardless of the care used in the design and 
construction of any type of equipment, there are many conditions 
that cannot be completely safe-guarded against without 
interfering with reasonable accessibility and efficient machine 
operation.  A careful operator is the best insurance against an 
accident.  

 
Carefully read and understand the operators’ manual before operating the 
machine.  Do not attempt to install, connect power to, operate or service 
machine without proper instruction and until you have been thoroughly 
trained in its use by your employer. 

 
Keep children, visitors and all untrained personnel away from machine while 
in operation. 

 
 
                      Make certain all electric motors and control panels are properly grounded. 
 
                        Danger – Do not attempt to work on, clean or service this equipment or 

open or remove any protective cover, guard, or grate until power has been 
turned off and mechanically locked out and the machine has come to a 
complete stop. 

 
                       Danger – Keep hands, feet and clothing clear from rotating belts, pulleys, 

rolls and gears when machine is operating.  Failure to do so will cause 
severe injury or death. 

 
                       Danger – Never operate machine without protective covers, guards, or 

grates properly installed. 
 
                       Do not obscure or remove safety decals from the equipment.  

Replacement decals are available from the manufacturer. 
 
                       This equipment was manufactured in compliance with existing OSHA 

regulations.  It is the responsibility of the owner/user to maintain OSHA 
compliance when operating the equipment. 

 
 
 



4 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 If injured by escaping fluid, see a doctor at once. 
 
  

Replace all guards and shields after servicing and before starting up the 
machine. 

 
  

Do not clean, lubricate or adjust equipment while it is in operation. 
 
  

After servicing, make sure all tools, parts and service equipment are 
removed from the machine. 

 
 Do not start the machine until you are sure that everyone is clear. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5 
 

 
 
 
 

TYPICAL SAFETY DECALS 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



6 
 

 

FORWARD 
 
Thank you for purchasing a new Mix-Mill and Sentry series mixer/grinder or roller mill.  
More than 50 years of experience in the manufacture of feed milling equipment and grain 
handling systems has made Mix-Mill the leader in the field of electric powered, on the 
farm feed conditioning systems. 
 
Many of the features that have provided trouble free service for thousands of owners will 
still be found on your new Sentry Hammer Mill.  New design technology and new 
components have also been incorporated in your mill to further increase the reliability and 
the flexibility needed for today’s farming needs. 
 
Some of these features are increased horsepower sizes, state of the art electronics, new 
type C frame motors, larger screen and grinding chamber size.  A new beater hub 
design, with these other features, gives you more output per hour to get the job done 
faster and more efficient. 
 
We prepared this booklet for our Sentry Hammer Mill to help you install, operate and 
maintain your mill to the highest standard and to obtain the greatest efficiency. 
 
If a commercial carrier shipped your mill, ensure that you check all parts carefully to see 
if there is any damage in the shipping.  If damage is found, make a notation of such and 
make certain that your local agent makes a similar note on your freight bill, before you 
accept shipment.  This is necessary to support your claim.  Do not hesitate to accept 
damaged equipment after the agent has made the notation on the freight bill.  You will be 
reimbursed when you present your claim.  We assume no responsibility for loss or 
damages after the equipment leaves our dock, but we will gladly render our services to 
assist you in adjusting your claim.  Determine the parts you require, submit an order to us 
and we will prepare an invoice. Upon receiving our invoice you will be in a position to file 
a claim against the shipping company. 
 
The following pages of this owner’s manual will provide you with the correct operating 
information and answer many of your questions about your new Sentry Hammer Mill.  
Please take a few minutes to read these instructions and keep them for future references 
 
The parts breakdown will help you to obtain genuine factory parts when needed.  Please 
contact your local authorized dealer any time you need parts or service.  He can also 
provide you with other equipment and help you plan for future growth. 
 
 
A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
Mix-Mill Division 
 
 
 
 



7 
 

 
 
 

Mix-Mill 
 
Division of A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
 

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION 
 

 
1. Order replacements parts through your local sales representative or direct 

from Mix-Mill. 
 
     
 

A. T. Ferrell Company, Inc. 
    1440 S. Adams St. 
    Bluffton, IN  46714 U.S.A. 
    Phone: (260) 824-5213 (800) 537-6260 
    Fax:  (260) 824-5463 
    Website:  www.mix-mill.com 
    E-Mail:  info@atferrell.com 
   
 
 
 2. To expedite the order process, please have your machine description, 

 model number, and serial number available. 
 
 3. Use the part numbers and descriptions furnished in this manual. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



8 
 

 

 
 
 

INSTALLATION AND OPERATION 
 
 

New Installation Requirements 
  
The mixer/grinder must be located in a weatherproof structure 
 

Existing Installations 
 

 
Some existing farm structures are suitable for mill installation.  See your authorized dealer and let 
him work with you to develop the most efficient, most economical system for your needs. 
 
 

Discharge and Feed Handling Systems 
 
Several systems are available for grain and feed handling. 
 
A heavy gauge-heavy duty 3 ½” auger systems with capacitates up to 7500 lbs, per hour is 
available for both vertical and horizontal conveying of ingredients. 
 
A 6” vertical high capacity auger system is available. 
 

Mill Capacities 
 
Several factors must be considered when figuring mill capacities: the type and amount of each 
ingredient, the amount of material ground and the amount that is bypassed, mill horsepower and 
screen size.  An undersized discharge system can be a limiting factor on mill capacity.  Hardness 
and variations in the hardness of different grains will have an effect on the mill capacity and in the 
amount of wear to replaceable parts such as screens, hub and hammers and mill wear plates. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



9 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 BALDOR MOTOR 
 

INFORMATION  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



10 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



11 
 

 



12 
 

 



13 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



14 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



15 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



16 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



18 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



19 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



20 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



21 
 

Service Tips 
 
 

 
 
Screen and Wear Plates 
 
The screen and wear plates have been designed so that you can get 18 different adjustments per 
side for extended screen life. 
 
 
 

Hammers 
 
The hammers, spacers and hammer bolts are replaceable items.  The hammers can be reversed 
(using the reversing switch of single phase mills) to double there life.  They can also be moved in 
sets of three from the point of grain entry to the back of the housing for additional life.  When 
changing their location, care must be exercised to keep the hammers in their original sets of three 
to prevent imbalance.  It is of great importance to inspect the hammers to see that they are 
wearing properly.  Figure # 6 illustrates normal wear of a worn out hammer. To get the maximum 
life out of your hammers you should reverse the direction of travel (with reversing switch on single 
phase mills) or rotate the hammer 180 degrees when it wears to the middle of the end tip.  The 
other side can be worn down to the same point, but after the length of the hammer has been 
affected the hammer is then wore out as illustrated in figure # 6. 
 
            
 
30 
             
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Figure 6 

wrong 

right 

Worn out hammer 
(Normal Wear) 



22 
 

             
    
By continually using a worn out hammer it could cause the following: 
 

1. Poor quality of ground feed due to inconsistent particle size. 
2. Loss in grinding capacity, therefore causing higher cost per ton to process feed. 
3. Motor bearing failure due to vibration. 
4. Screen and housing damage due to broken hammer. 

 
 
Vibration is hard on the motor bearings and can cause premature failure.  An out of 
balance condition can result from vibration caused by a broken hammer. 
 
When tightening nuts on the hammer bolts, they should be tight enough so that the 
hammers cannot swing freely but can still be moved with hand pressure. 
 
Vibration can be caused by uneven wear of the hammer on the hammer bolts.  The wear 
is not always uniform, in spite of carefully controlled heat-treating of the hammers and 
bolts.  The bolts that wears the fastest permits the hammers to move farther from the 
center of rotation, causing imbalance.  It is important that you carefully examine hammer 
bolts for wear replacing a set of hammers. 
 
The cost of hammer replacement in inexpensive when compared to the damage that can 
occur by using worn out hammers.  
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



23 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REPLACEMENT PARTS 
 & DRAWINGS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



24 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Beater Hub Assembly  

Complete part # 92000234  
    
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 90000104 1 Beater hub welded assembly 
2 92000278 1 Hammers (set of 15) 
3 80013502 6 Hub spacer  
4 80013501 12 Hub spacer  
5 70011504 3 3/8-24 Hub Stud  
6 66754500 3 3/8-24 Jam Nut 
7 66443300 3 ¼ lock washer 
8 62583322 3 HHCS ¼-20 x 1 

Note: Items # 3 and 4 are packaged together in part number 92000582 



25 
 

 
 

 
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 

 
In order to accommodate different grinding requirements and different raw materials we have 
modified our Sentry Mill hubs to allow the end user to easily adjust the clearance between the tip 
of the hammers and the screen. 
 
Instead of the original six holes punched in the hub washers the new washers will have twelve 
holes in four sets of three, each different set is a different diameter.  The matching holes marked 
with one Dot mark is the original diameter of the older hubs.  Each successive set of holes 
marked with two, three, or four Dots; moves the hammers approx 3/32 of an inch closer to the 
screen. 
 

CAUTION!! 
 
When moving hammers to different sets of holes it is critical to maintain balance by placing the 
hammers evenly spaced around the hub.  To confirm balance, be sure the hammers are in 
positions with the same numbers of marks.  Also before starting the mill, rotate hub by hand 
to ensure that the hammers do not contact the screen at any point. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.31" bolt circle 
Mark with four center marks 

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.12" bolt circle 
Mark with two center marks 

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.22" bolt circle 
Mark with three center marks 

Ø.375, 3 times on a 6.00" bolt circle 
Mark with one center mark 



26 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sentry Screen Options 
   
Part number Quantity Description 

92001071 1 18" diameter screen with 3/32" holes 
92000221 1 18" diameter screen with 1/8" holes 
92000211 1 18" diameter screen with 5/32" holes 
92000212 1 18" diameter screen with 3/16" holes 
92000214 1 18" diameter screen with 1/4" holes 
92000215 1 18" diameter screen with 5/16" holes 
92000216 1 18" diameter screen with 3/8" holes 
92000218 1 18" diameter screen with 1/2" holes 
92000219 1 18" diameter screen with 5/8" holes 
92000220 1 18" diameter screen with 3/4" holes 
92000208 1 18" diameter screen with 1/16" holes 
92000209 1 18" diameter screen with 7/64" holes 
92000217 1 18" diameter screen with 7/16" holes 
92001070 1 18" diameter screen with 9/64" holes 
92000213 1 18" diameter screen with 7/32" holes 



27 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 PRINTS: 92001553 

               92001554 
 



SCALE 5/32

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

10/3/2017 2:17:27 PM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: D:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001553.iam

92
00

15
53

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.19:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 5-10 HP, SENTRY 100

8/20/2009 D 92001553 of1 1 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request.  No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

SCW, MACH 10-32 X 5/8" PAN CROSS HEAD8F8384100233
RIVET, POP SDS44 .125 X .188-.250"4F8320001032
NUT, KEPS 10-328F8263103231
DOOR ASSY, GRINDER, SENTRY19200080630
HUB ASSY, BEATER W/HAMMERS, D MILL19200023429
INLET WLDMT, 6" DIA, SENTRY 100019000087128
SCREEN WLDMT, 3/16" D19000014227
HOUSING WLDMT, DROP THRU, SENTRY 10019000009926
PLATE, BUILD: A. T. FERRELL COMPANY18002001725
TAPE, POLY OPEN CELL, .38 X .50 X 45.00"3.78001400224
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050923
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE18000651722
DECAL, MIX-MILL 5 x 2118000366221
DECAL, DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE18000364120
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050419
GUARD, LATCH, D MILL27000451318
LATCH, MILL DOOR CL-250-PA27000451017
NUT, HEX NYLOCK 1/4-2026700330016
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"46644380015
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"126644330014
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL, #626644180013
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"26640330012
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C, 5/16-18 X 1/2"126548381211
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"96548331710
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 5/16-18 X .75"4654038179
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1.75"3625833308
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"2625833177
KEY, SQUARE 5/16 X 2.00"1490007326
BUSHING, QD SD 1.375"1440107165
MTR, 10 HP 3D36 0/6 208-230/460 TEFC 215TC1330007034
SWITCH, MICRO, DOOR1310080253
PLATE, WEAR, HOUSING, D MILL1111959102
PLATE, COVER 8.25"2111948801

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. * LINE ITEM, NOT INCLUDED IN BILL OF MATERIAL. SEE SALES ORDER.
3. ** REFERENCE ONLY, 3 PIECES 62583330 & 3 PIECES 66443300 INCLUDED WITH BUSHING. NOT INCLUDED IN BILL OF MATERIAL.

22

20

313

1816712

173331

11

1

28

26
10 14

19

5 29 6 14 8 27

23

30

9 15
24

2

*
*

21

4

*

2.20 (21.00)

(.1
05

)
14

.5
0

(5
.0

0)

21

30

28

1

11

26

30

26

17

33

18

16712 28

22 4

6.
00

(4
.4

4)

.97 (6.06) 25 32

3
3 13

204

1.00
(6.00)

1.
31(2

.0
0)

17

33

18

16 7 12

30

1

11
26

28

**

**

REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 090245 RELEASE 8/21/2009 dmjohnson
B 090315 ADD 'INCLUDED WITH BUSHING' NOTE. DEL 62583330, 66443300 WAS 12 PCS 11/3/2009 dmjohnson
C K160125 65483812 WAS 65683812 10/3/2017 dmjohnson



FRONT VIEW

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

8/21/2009 11:01:50 AM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: E:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001553.iam

92
00

15
53

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.16:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 5-10 HP, SENTRY 100

8/20/2009 D 92001553-I of1 1 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request.  No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. ALT DIMENSIONS [ X.X ] IN MILLIMETERS.
3. RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE CLEARANCE: FRONT 36.00 [914.4], SIDE & REAR: 24.00 [609.6].
4. WEIGHT AS SHOWN 350 lbs / 159 kg.

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 090245 RELEASE 8/21/2009 dmjohnson

5.22 [132.7]

28
.0

2 
[7

11
.8

]

14
.0

1 
[3

55
.9

]

20.93 [531.7]
4.22 [107.3]16.01 [406.8]

6.
79

 [1
72

.5
]

30.00 [762.0] EXTREME DEPTH
27.16 [689.8]

35
.2

5 
[8

95
.4

]
EX

TR
EM

E 
HE

IG
HT

24
.8

1 
[6

30
.2

] O
UT

LE
T

10.22 [259.6] OUTLET

(2
2.

00
 [5

58
.8

])

30.02 [762.6]
EXTREME WIDTH

.375 THRU 6X 
7.50 [190.5] BC

14
.0

1 
[3

55
.9

]

15
.0

1 
[3

81
.3

]

3.52 [89.5]
5.99 [152.3] 23.63 [600.3]

(1
8.

61
 [4

72
.7

])

19
.6

9 
[5

00
.1

]

6.06 [154.0]
INLET

10 HP
MOTOR SHOWN



1

1

2

2

A A

B B

10/3/2017 2:31:26 PM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: D:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001554.iam

92
00

15
54

NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES EXCEPT AS NOTED
DECIMAL:

XX  ±  .030
XXX  ±  .005

XXXX  ±  .001

CAD
ANGULAR:

8/20/2009

±  1/2°

FRACTIONAL:
±  1/32

DRAWN BY:
sahamman

PART NUMBER:

DRAWN DATE:

REV:

APPROVED BY:

This drawing is the property of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned immediately upon request.

 No part of this drawing may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,

without prior written consent of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc.

92001554

DMJ

D
SHEET:

1  OF  1 

TITLE:
HAMMER MILL ASSY, 20 HP, SENTRY 100

FINISH:

TOUCH UP PAINT
SIZE:

DIVISION OF
A.T.FERRELL COMPANY

1440 S ADAMS ST
BLUFFTON, INDIANA

46714 - USA
PH:  260-824-3400

FAX:  260-824-5463

0.19:1
SCALE:

B

SCW, MACH 10-32 X 5/8" PAN CROSS HEAD8F8384100240
RIVET, POP SDS44 .125 X .188-.250"4F8320001039
NUT, KEPS 10-328F8263103238
DOOR ASSY, GRINDER, SENTRY19200080637
HUB ASSY, BEATER W/HAMMERS, D MILL19200023436
INLET WLDMT, 6" DIA, SENTRY 100019000087135
SCREEN WLDMT, 3/16" D19000014234
HOUSING WLDMT, DROP THRU, SENTRY 10019000009933
PLATE, BUILD: A. T. FERRELL COMPANY18002001732
TAPE, POLY OPEN CELL, .38 X .50 X 45.00"3.78001400231
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050930
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE18000651729
DECAL, MADE IN THE USA18000369728
DECAL, MIX-MILL 5 x 2118000366227
DECAL, DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE18000364126
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050425
GUARD, LATCH, D MILL27000451324
LATCH, MILL DOOR CL-250-PA27000451023
NUT, HEX NYLOCK 1/4-2026700330022
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"86644380021
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"126644330020
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL, #626644180019
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16" TYPE A86640380018
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"26640330017
NUT, HEX PLT, 1/2-1386608520016
NUT, HEX PLT, 5/16-1846608380015
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C, 5/16-18 X 1/2"126548381214
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"96548331713
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 5/16-18 X .75"46540381712
HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1.00"46258382211
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1.75"36258333010
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"2625833179
KEY, SQUARE 3/8 X 2.00"1490008328
BUSHING, QD SD 1.625"1440107207
MTR, 20HP 3D36 0/6 208-230/460 TEFC 256TC1330007056
SWITCH, MICRO, DOOR1310080255
SUPPORT, MOTOR 10/20HP, DROP THRU, SENTRY1112215314
PLATE, WEAR, HOUSING, D MILL1111959103
PLATE, COVER 8.25"2111948802
ROD, THD 1/2-13 X 4.002106914061

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. * LINE ITEM, NOT INCLUDED IN BILL OF MATERIAL. SEE SALES ORDER.

REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 090208 RELEASE 7/21/2009 sahamman
B K160125 65483812 WAS 65683812 10/3/2017 dmjohnson

6

29

26

16

1

16

4

1811

182115

519

24

22

9

17

23

40

38

14

2

35

33
13 20

25

7 36 8 20 10 34

30

37

12 21

32 39

31

3

*
*

27
*



28 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

92002910   2 PAGES 



FRONT VIEW
 

LEFT SIDE VIEW
 

FRONT VIEW- LESS DOOR ASSY.
 

DETAIL  A
SCALE 1 / 4

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/29/2009 8:21:51 AM Last Saved By pggalea TimeStamp

92
00

29
10

REFFERENCE FILE: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor Files\Mix-Mill\92002900-92002999\92002910.iam

SCW, MACH 10-32 X 5/8" PAN CROSS HEAD8F8384100240
NUT, KEPS 10-328F8263103239
AUGER ASSY, 4.0" X 10.0', SENTRY 14519300522638
GUIDE ASSY, 4.00", SENTRY 14519200291637
GRINDER DOOR ASSY19200079936
BEATER HUB W/HAMMERS-D19200023435
GUARD WLDMT, 4.0" AUGER, SENTRY 14519000116634
HOUSING WLDMT, SENTRY 14519000113633
INLET WLDMT, 6" DIA SENTRY 100019000087132
SCREEN, 3/16 "D" WLDMT ASSY19000014231
PLATE, BUILD: CLIPPER, FERRELL-ROSS18002001730
SPOUNGE, RUBBER .313 X .75" X 25'18001400329
TAPE, POLYURETHANE, .38X.50"18001400228
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050927
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE28000651726
DECAL, MIX-MILL / FARMATIC 5 X 2118000366225
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050424
RIVET, POP SDS54 .156X.13-.38"47000700123
PLATE, CLAMP LATCH ACTION27000451322
LATCH, MILL DOOR CL-250-PA27000451021
SHEAVE16A920
SHEAVE, 3.1 OD x 5/8 BORE16A519
NUT, HEX NYLOCK 1/4-2026700330018
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"146644380017
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"116644330016
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"26640330015
HEX SLT HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"96548331714
SCW, HX HD T/C 5/16-18 X 3/4"46540381713
HHCS, 5/16-18 X 5/8"106258381512
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"26258331711
V-BELT STANDARD A SECT-4114500104110
BSHG, QD SD 1.375"1440107169
MTR, 7.5 HP 1S36 O/6 TEFC C-F1330006028
MTR, .75 HP 1D18 0/6 TEFC FT1330003007
MICRO SWITCH - DOOR1310080256
MOTOR MOUNTING ROD W/NUTS22A63G25
PLATE, COVER, HOUSING, 45 DEG AUGER1111959294
PLATE, WEAR, HOUSING, D MILL1111959103
DOOR, CLEAN OUT, SENTRY 1451111957402
HEADPLATE, AUGER, 4.00"1100452101

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

A


NO MANUAL

CHANGES

EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

pggalea  1:8

HOUSING ASSY, SENTRY 145

12/24/2006 D 92002910 of1 2 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2~

NONE

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc and
must be returned
immediately upon

request.  No part of this
drawing may be

reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or

transmitted in any form
or by any means,

without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

REVISION HISTORY

REV LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 070036 RELEASED 3/14/2007 PGGALEA
B 070036 ADDEDED DETAIL # 33 AS LINE ITEM 5/22/2007 PGGALEA
C 070036 ADDED DETAILS # 8, 36 & 37 7/16/2007 PGGALEA
D 090154 70004510 PLATE, CLAMP (2) 5/27/2009 pggalea

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. ALTERNATIVE DIMENISON (XX.XX) IN MILLIMETERS.
3. * LINE ITEM ON SALES ORDER, NOT INCLUDED IN MANUFACTURING BILL OF MATERIALS, SEE SALES ORDER.

2.50
[63.5]

2.50
[63.5]

25.02
[635.6]

19
.1

7
[4

87
.0

]

78.95
[2005.4]

91
.7

0
[2

32
9.

2]

10
7.

85
[2

73
9.

4]

41
.1

9
[1

04
6.

2]

42
.1

9
[1

07
1.

6]

27.16
[689.8]

28.04
[712.2]

2.
50

[6
3.

5]

10.43
[264.9]

97
.6

6
[2

48
0.

6]

108.93
[2766.8]

10

19

20

7

5

1

38

296

21

35

27

3

4

2

1217

37

13

33

8

4

30

6

21

36

4

2

12 17

38

7

26

25

38

37

31

*

**

*

**
*

*

*

*
36

8.25
[209.6]

1217

4.00[101.6]

(Ø

)

29.76
[755.9]

5

10

20

*

*

22

11 18

22

11 15 18

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
Item	Part#		Description
38	93032240	Auger assy. 6"x10'
37	92002920	Guide assy. 6"
34	90001168	Guard wldmt. 6" Auger
20	301106		Sheave ps, 10" 1.063 bore
19	301097		Sheave 3"od .625 bore
5	1123410	Motor mounting rods w/nuts
1	93032081	Headplate, auger 6"

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
******                                                        **42108104


dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
*****				**301097

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
6" Auger items

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text



FRONT VIEW
 

RIGHT SIDE VIEW
 LEFT SIDE VIEW

 
REAR VIEW

 

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/27/2009 1:06:48 PM Last Saved By pggalea TimeStamp

92
00

29
10

REFFERENCE FILE: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor Files\Mix-Mill\92002900-92002999\92002910.iam

SCW, MACH 10-32 X 5/8" PAN CROSS HEAD8F8384100240
NUT, KEPS 10-328F8263103239
AUGER ASSY, 4.0" X 10.0', SENTRY 14519300522638
GUIDE ASSY, 4.00", SENTRY 14519200291637
GRINDER DOOR ASSY19200079936
BEATER HUB W/HAMMERS-D19200023435
GUARD WLDMT, 4.0" AUGER, SENTRY 14519000116634
HOUSING WLDMT, SENTRY 14519000113633
INLET WLDMT, 6" DIA SENTRY 100019000087132
SCREEN, 3/16 "D" WLDMT ASSY19000014231
PLATE, BUILD: CLIPPER, FERRELL-ROSS18002001730
SPOUNGE, RUBBER .313 X .75" X 25'18001400329
TAPE, POLYURETHANE, .38X.50"18001400228
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050927
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE28000651726
DECAL, MIX-MILL / FARMATIC 5 X 2118000366225
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050424
RIVET, POP SDS54 .156X.13-.38"47000700123
PLATE, CLAMP LATCH ACTION27000451322
LATCH, MILL DOOR CL-250-PA27000451021
SHEAVE16A920
SHEAVE, 3.1 OD x 5/8 BORE16A519
NUT, HEX NYLOCK 1/4-2026700330018
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"146644380017
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"116644330016
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"26640330015
HEX SLT HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"96548331714
SCW, HX HD T/C 5/16-18 X 3/4"46540381713
HHCS, 5/16-18 X 5/8"106258381512
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"26258331711
V-BELT STANDARD A SECT-4114500104110
BSHG, QD SD 1.375"1440107169
MTR, 7.5 HP 1S36 O/6 TEFC C-F1330006028
MTR, .75 HP 1D18 0/6 TEFC FT1330003007
MICRO SWITCH - DOOR1310080256
MOTOR MOUNTING ROD W/NUTS22A63G25
PLATE, COVER, HOUSING, 45 DEG AUGER1111959294
PLATE, WEAR, HOUSING, D MILL1111959103
DOOR, CLEAN OUT, SENTRY 1451111957402
HEADPLATE, AUGER, 4.00"1100452101

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM


NO MANUAL
CHANGES

EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

pggalea  1:8

HOUSING ASSY, SENTRY 145

12/24/2006 D 92002910 of2 2 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2~

NONE

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc and
must be returned
immediately upon

request.  No part of this
drawing may be

reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or

transmitted in any form
or by any means,

without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

REVISION HISTORY
REV LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A 070036 RELEASED 3/14/2007 PGGALEA
B 070036 ADDEDED DETAIL # 33 AS LINE ITEM 5/22/2007 PGGALEA
C 070036 ADDED DETAILS # 8, 36 & 37 7/16/2007 PGGALEA
D 090154 70004510 PLATE, CLAMP (2) 5/27/2009 pggalea

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. ALTERNATIVE DIMENISON (XX.XX) IN MILLIMETERS.
3. * LINE ITEM ON SALES ORDER, NOT INCLUDED IN MANUFACTURING BILL OF MATERIALS, SEE SALES ORDER.

8

4

1217

6

36

34

37

6

21

12

4

30

3632

37

21

9

8

29

31

27

35

21

37

34

28212 17

36

*
*
**
*

**

*

*

*

5.66[143.7]

.4
3

[1
0.

9]

45°

*

40

21

40

30

*

8

22

11 18

25

11

16

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
38	93032240	Auger assy.6"x10'

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
37	92002920	Guide assy. 6"
34	90001168	Guard wldmt. 6"
20	301106		Sheave 10" w/1.063
19	301097		Sheave 3" w/.625"
5	11223410	Motor mounting w/nuts
1	93032081	Headplate 6"

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
****				**42108104

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
****				**301097

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
6" Auger items

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text
Items	Part #		    Description

dmgerwig
Typewritten Text



29 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 PRINTS: 92001517 

               92001517-I 
               92001552-I 
               92001552 



FRONT VIEW

REAR VIEW

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/21/2014 9:27:51 AM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: D:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001552.iam

92
00

15
52

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES
TOLERANCES

EXCEPT AS
NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.16:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 5-10 HP 1 PH, SENTRY 1000

9/28/2009 D 92001552-I of1 1 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request.  No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. ALT DIMENSIONS [ X . X ] IN MILLIMETERS.
3. RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE CLEARANCE; FRONT: 36.00 [914.4], SIDE & REAR: 24.00 [609.6]
4. WEIGHT AS SHOWN WITH 7.5 HP DRIVE MOTOR: 410 LBS [186 KG].

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 090208 RELEASE PRINT 7/21/2009 sahamman
B 100132 CHG TITLE, ADD MOTORS 5/14/2010 dmjohnson

1.00 [25.4]

28
.0

2 
[7

11
.8

]

14
.0

1 
[3

55
.9

] 


25.16 [639.0]

33.05 [839.5] EXTREME LENGTH

27.16 [689.8]

35
.2

5 
[8

95
.4

] 
EX

TR
EM

E 
H

EI
G

H
T

24
.8

1 
[6

30
.2

] 
O

U
TL

ET

10.22 [259.6]
OUTLET

(2
2.

00
 [

55
8.

8]
) 


30.02 [762.6]

.375 THRU 6X 

7.50 [190.5] BC

12
.5

1 
[3

17
.8

] 


15
.0

1 
[3

81
.3

] 


3.51 [89.2]

(3.17 [80.4])

(1
8.

14
 [

46
0.

7]
) 


19
.6

6 
[4

99
.3

] 
PO

W
ER

 I
N

 7
.5

 H
P

6.06 [154.0]
INLET

25.31 [642.92] POWER IN 7.5 HP .94 [23.94]
30.96 [786.50] EXTREME WIDTH

20.84 [529.25] POWER IN 0.5 HP

7.
54

 [
19

1.
58

]
PO

W
ER

 I
N

0.
5 

H
P

7.
66

 [
19

4.
45

] 


PO
W

ER
 I

N
 0

.5
 H

P

12
.4

1 
[3

15
.1

2]
 

.10 [2.6]

1.
00

 [
25

.4
]

10
.0

0 
[2

54
.0

0]

5.20 [132.0]
AUGER DISCHARGE

1.000 THRU 4X  [25.40 THRU 4X ]

DOOR ACTIVATED
DRIVE MOTOR MICROSWITCH

AUGER MOTOR AND
GUARD SHOWN FOR

RIGHT HAND DISCHARGE
MAY BE FLIPPED FOR

LEFT HAND DISCHARGE



DETAIL  A
SCALE 3/10

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/21/2014 9:25:15 AM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: D:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001552.iam

92
00

15
52

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES
TOLERANCES

EXCEPT AS
NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.19:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 5-10 HP 1 PH, SENTRY 1000

9/28/2009 D 92001552 of1 1 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request.  No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

SCW, MACH 10-32 X 5/8" PAN CROSS HEAD8F8384100242
RIVET, POP SDS44 .125 X .188-.250"4F8320001041
NUT, KEPS 10-328F8263103240
DOOR ASSY, GRINDER, SENTRY19200080639
HUB ASSY, BEATER W/HAMMERS, D MILL19200023438
PLATE WLDMT, MOTOR ADJUSTMENT, SENTRY19000119037
HOUSING WLDMT, SENTRY19000114636
INLET WLDMT, 6" DIA, SENTRY 100019000087135
SCREEN WLDMT, 3/16" D19000014234
PLATE, BUILD: CLIPPER, FERRELL-ROSS18002001733
TAPE, POLY OPEN CELL, .38 X .50 X 45.00"3.78001400232
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050931
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE28000651730
DECAL, MIX-MILL 5 x 2118000366228
DECAL, WARNING, BELT & CHAIN18000364327
DECAL, DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE18000364126
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050425
LATCH, MILL DOOR CL-250-PA27000451024
NUT, HEX NYLOCK, 1/4-2026700330023
HHCS, F/T 5/16-18 X 3.50"26690384622
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"86644380021
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"176644330020
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL, #626644180019
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16" TYPE A66640380018
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"86640330017
NUT, HEX 5/16-1846608380016
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 5/16-18 X 1/2"66568381215
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"136548331714
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 5/16-18 X .75"46540381713
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 1/4-20 X .50"46540331212
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"26258331711
BOLT, CARR 5/16-18 X 1.00"46028382210
BSHG, QD SD 1.375"1440107169
MTR, 7.5 HP 1S36 O/6 230V TEFC 213TC1330006028
MTR, .5HP 1D18 0/6 115/208-230V TEFC 561330003047
SWITCH, MICRO, DOOR1310080256
BACK, GUARD, DISCH AUGER, SENTRY1112217805
COVER, GUARD, DISCHARGE AUGER, SENTRY1112217504
BEARING PLATE, 3.5" AUGER, GUARD BACK, SENTRY1112176703
GUARD, LATCH, D MILL2111962802
PLATE, WEAR, HOUSING, D MILL1111959101

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

A

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. * LINE ITEM, NOT INCLUDED IN BILL OF MATERIAL. SEE SALES ORDER.

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 090208 RELEASE PRINT 7/21/2009 sahamman
B 100132 CHG TITLE, COMPLETE BOM, ADD REAR ISO & DETAIL A VIEWS 5/18/2010 dmjohnson

*

*

39

3431

38

9

25

13
21

1

35

30

8

20

14

6

2

4

24

6

17

2

17

23

11

40

24

42

FASTENERS INCLUDED
WITH SWITCH

36

27

4

17

20

14

5

20

12
15

3

10

37

36

7

3022

18

18

21

16

28

39

35

32

FASTENERS INCLUDED
WITH BUSHING

APPLY DECAL TO
TOP & BOTTOM
GUARD SURFACES

*

30

26

8

33

41



FRONT VIEW

REAR VIEW

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/21/2010 10:59:11 AM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001517.iam

92
00

15
17

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.16:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 20 HP 230/460V 3 PH, SENTRY 1000

5/19/2010 D 92001517-I of1 1 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request.  No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. ALTERNATIVE DIMENSIONS [ X . X ] IN MILLIMETERS.
3. RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE CLEARANCE; FRONT: 36.00 [914.4], SIDE & REAR: 24.00 [609.6]
4. WEIGHT AS SHOWN WITH 10 HP DRIVE MOTOR: 545 LBS [247 KG].

1.00 [25.4]

28
.0

2 
[7

11
.8

]

14
.0

1 
[3

55
.9

] 


25.16 [639.0]

32.75 [831.8] EXTREME LENGTH

27.16 [689.8]

35
.2

5 
[8

95
.4

] 
EX

TR
EM

E 
H

EI
G

H
T

24
.8

1 
[6

30
.2

] 
O

U
TL

ET

10.22 [259.6]
OUTLET

(2
2.

00
 [

55
8.

8]
) 


30.02 [762.6]

.375 THRU 6X 

7.50 [190.5] BC

12
.5

1 
[3

17
.8

] 


15
.0

1 
[3

81
.3

] 


3.52 [89.5]

(2.75 [69.8])

(1
7.

14
 [

43
5.

4]
) 


19
.2

5 
[4

89
.0

] 
PO

W
ER

 I
N

6.06 [154.0]
INLET

20.33 [516.49] POWER IN
2.93 [74.43]

32.95 [836.98] EXTREME WIDTH
20.84 [529.25] POWER IN 0.5 HP

7.
53

 [
19

1.
26

]
PO

W
ER

 I
N

0.
5 

H
P

7.
66

 [
19

4.
50

] 


PO
W

ER
 I

N

12
.4

1 
[3

15
.1

2]
 

.12 [2.9]

1.
00

 [
25

.4
]

10
.0

0 
[2

54
.0

0]

5.21 [132.3]
AUGER DISCHARGE

1.000 THRU 4X  [25.40 THRU 4X ]

DOOR ACTIVATED
DRIVE MOTOR MICROSWITCH

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 100143 RELEASE 5/21/2010 dmjohnson



SCALE 0.15 : 1

DETAIL  A
SCALE 3/10

SCW, MACH 10-32 X 5/8" PAN CROSS HEAD8F8384100250
RIVET, POP SDS44 .125 X .188-.250"4F8320001049
NUT, KEPS 10-328F8263103248
DOOR ASSY, GRINDER, SENTRY/D MILL19200080647
HUB ASSY, BEATER W/HAMMERS, D MILL19200023446
PLATE WLDMT, MOTOR ADJUSTMENT, SENTRY19000119045
HOUSING WLDMT, SENTRY19000114644
INLET WLDMT, 6" DIA, SENTRY 100019000087143
SCREEN, 3/16 "D" WLDMT ASSY19000014242
PLATE, BUILD: CLIPPER, FERRELL-ROSS18002001741
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38X.50"3.78001400240
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050939
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE28000651738
DECAL, MADE IN THE USA18000369737
DECAL, MIX-MILL 5 x 2118000366236
DECAL, WARNING, BELT & CHAIN28000364335
DECAL, DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE28000364134
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050433
LATCH, MILL DOOR CL-250-PA27000451032
NUT, HEX NYLOCK 1/4-2026700330031
HHCS, F/T 5/16-18 X 3.50"26690384630
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/2"26644520029
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 3/8"26644440028
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"86644380027
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"176644330026
WASHER, HELICAL LOCK #626644180025
WASHER, FLAT 3/8" NARROW TYPE A26640440024
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16" TYPE A66640380023
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"86640330022
NUT, HEX 1/2-1366608520021
NUT, HEX 3/8-1626608440020
NUT, HEX 5/16-1846608380019
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 5/16-18 X 1/2"66568381218
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"136548331717
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 5/16-18 X .75"46540381716
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 1/4-20 X .50"46540331215
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"26258331714
BOLT, CARR 3/8-16 X 1.00"26028442213
BOLT, CARR 5/16-18 X 1.00"46028382212
HHCS, F/T 1/2-13 X 3.25"26014524411
BUSHING, QD SD 1.625"14401072010
MTR, 20HP 3D36 0/6 208-230/460 TEFC 256TC1330007059
MTR, .5 HP 3D18 0/6 230/460V TEFC 56T1330005138
SWITCH, MICRO, DOOR1310080257
BACK, GUARD, DISCH AUGER, SENTRY1112217806
COVER, GUARD, DISCHARGE AUGER, SENTRY1112217505
SUPPORT, MOTOR, 20 HP, SENTRY1112215304
BEARING PLATE, 6", GUARD BACK PLATE, SENTRY1112176603
GUARD, LATCH, D MILL2111962802
PLATE, WEAR, HOUSING, D MILL1111959101

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

A

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

5/21/2010 7:59:37 AM Last Saved By dmjohnson 
TimeStamp

Reference File: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001500-92001599\92001517.iam

92
00

15
17

CAD
NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES
EXCEPT AS

NOTED

FRACTIONAL:

ANGULAR:

FINISH:

TITLE:

DATE:

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

SIZE: SHEET:PART NUMBER:

APPROVED BY:
DIVISION OF A. T. FERRELL COMPANY BLUFFTON, INDIANA - USA

DECIMAL:

dmjohnson DMJ0.15:1

HAMMER MILL ASSY, 20 HP 230/460V 3 PH, SENTRY 1000

5/19/2010 D 92001517 of1 1 

xxx ± .005
xx  ± .030

± 1/32

± 1/2

TOUCH UP PAINT

This drawing is the
property of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned

immediately upon
request.  No part of this

drawing may be
reproduced, stored in a

retrieval system or
transmitted in any form

or by any means,
without prior written
consent of the A.T.

Ferrell Company, Inc 

NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2. * LINE ITEM, NOT INCLUDED IN BILL OF MATERIAL. SEE SALES ORDER.

41 49

47

4239

46

10

33

16
27

1

43

38

9

34

26

17

7

2

5

32

7

22

2

22

31

14

48

32

50

FASTENERS INCLUDED
WITH SWITCH

44

35

5

22

26

17

6

26

15
3

12

45

44

8
38

23 27 19

34

36

37

47

43

44

40

FASTENERS INCLUDED
WITH BUSHING

APPLY DECAL TO
TOP & BOTTOM
GUARD SURFACES

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 100143 RELEASE 5/21/2010 dmjohnson

4

18

23

30

11

13

4

21

21

29

24

28

20

38

9

34 24 28 20 13

4

11 21 21 29 21

9

5

*



30 
 

Control Panel Installation 
 

1. Mount control panel in desired location. 
 

2.    Electrician must install a wire harness containing the appropriate wires as per 
wiring diagram on page 33 and 34. 

 
3.    Connect the color-coded wires as indicated by the diagram on page 19 and 20. 

 
4.    The discharge auger motor is prewired to junction box.  Connect to control 

panel as shown on page 31-33 by field-installed wiring. 
 

5.    Mill motor (230V-1 Phase-3 wire) (230V-3 Phase-4 Wire) (575V-3 Phase-4 
Wire) is prewired to the junction box on the mill.  Connect to the control panel 
with field installed wiring to the terminal block that shows mill motor.  The mill 
motor may be operated with either CW or CCW rotation.  To change rotation, 
use the reversing switch supplied in the junction box on the mill 1 phase 
models only. 

 

Incoming Power 
 
A wire harness will have to be field supplied containing lines L1, L2, (L3 if 3 Phase) and a 
neutral, on three phase mills a separate 110V control circuit will also be needed.  This 
harness needs to be connected from the circuit breaker box to the Sentry mill panel.  
These leads should be sized accordingly to the amps on the mill nameplate and any 
other additional motors that are added.  Connect lines L1, L2, (and L3) of the incoming 
power to L1, L2, (and L3) of the terminal block.  All equipment must be grounded 
according to local electrical codes. 
 
 

Installation Procedures 
 
WARNING!   
 
Failure to properly ground this machine could lead to serious injury to animals or persons 
operating the equipment.  Grounding of all equipment is recommended.  Grounding 
should be in accordance with the national electrical code and should be consistent with 
should local practice. 
 
 
Before attempting repairs to any equipment, disconnect and “lock out” the incoming 
power to that equipment.  An electrical shock can be obtained from an electric motor 
even though the incoming power is shut off.  This could be caused by capacitor 
discharge in single phase or capacitor type motors. 



31 
 

 



32 
 

 
 
 
 

 

            



33 
 

 
 
 
 

 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



34 
 

 

 



35 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



36 
 

         
 
 
 
 
 
 
             
              

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jumper must be installed between 15 amp 
Fuses load side line 1 and terminal 9 
In mill panel. 
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
CABINET STYLE PNEUMATIC PANEL 2” TO ELECTRIC PANEL SENTRY 
 
 
 
 



37 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CABINET STYLE PNEUMATIC PANEL 2” TO ELECTRIC PANEL SENTRY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jumper must be installed between 15 amp 
Fuses load side line 1 and terminal 9 
In mill panel.     Note: Be certain that L1 of mill and L1 
        of air conveyor are on the same 
        line.  Damage to panel   
        components 
        will result if voltage difference 
        between L1 of mill and L1 of air 
        conveyor is 230 volts. 
 
 
 
 



38 
 

 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



39 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



40 
 

 



41 
 

 
 

Nutri-blender for gravity mills and  
double diameter control Hopper 

 
 
 
 

  
   

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



42 
 

 
 

Nutri-blender for Sentry mill and single control hopper 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



43 
 

 
 
  
 

dmgerwig
Textbox
31011009



44 
 

 
 

          
 
 
 
 
 
  

dmgerwig
Textbox
31011016



45 
 

dmgerwig
Textbox
91000327-B



46 
 

Motor Component 1 phase 1 phase 3 phase 3 phase 3 phase 3 phase 
Horsepower   115 v 220 v (208)-230 v 380 v 460 v 575 v 

  FuseHolder 
31001093/1492-

FB1C30-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
  

31001095/1492-
FB3C30-L 

  

1/4 

Fuse 31001112 / LP-CC-7 31001108/ LP-CC-4-1/2 31001104 / LP-CC-2   31011100 / LP-CC-1   

Contactor 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
  31019101 / 100-C09D10   

Overload 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB   31019302 / 193-EEBB   

  
Motor 
Current 

4.6 2.3 1.3a   0.65a   

  FuseHolder 
31001093/1492-

FB1C30-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
  

31001095/1492-
FB3C30-L 

31001095/1492-
FB3C30-L 

1/3 

Fuse 31001114 / LP-CC-9 31001108/ LP-CC-4-1/2 31001106 / LP-CC-2-1/2   31011101 / LP-CC-1-1/4 31011100 / LP-CC-1 

Contactor 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
  31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB   31019302 / 193-EEBB 31019302 / 193-EEBB 

  
Motor 
Current 

6.0a 3.0a 1.6a   0.8a 0.64a 

  FuseHolder 
31001093/1492-

FB1C30-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

1/2 

Fuse 31001115 / LP-CC-10 
31001110 / LP-CC-5-

6/10 
31001107 / LP-CC-3 

31001103 / LP-CC-1-
8/10 

31011102 / LP-CC-1-
6/10 

31011101 / LP-CC-1-1/4 

Contactor 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-C09D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019302/ 193-EEBB 31019302 / 193-EEBB 

  
Motor 
Current 

7.4a 3.7 1.4 1.2a 0.77 0.8a 

  FuseHolder 
31001093/1492-

FB1C30-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

3/4 

Fuse 31001116 / LP-CC-12 31001111 / LP-CC-6 
31001108 / LPJ-4-

1/2SP 
31001106 / LP-CC-2-1/2 31011105 / LP-CC-2-1/4 

31011103 / LP-CC-1-
8/10 

Contactor 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-C09D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304/ 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 

  
Motor 
Current 

8.2a 4.1a 3.1 1.6a 1.5a 1.2a 

  FuseHolder 
31001093/1492-

FB1C30-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

1 

Fuse 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001114 / LP-CC-9 31001109 / LP-CC-5 31001107 / LP-CC-3 31001106 / LP-CC-2-1/2 31011104 / LP-CC-2 

Contactor 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-C09D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305/ 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 

  
Motor 
Current 

12.8a 6.4a 3.1 1.8a 1.5a 1.5a 

  FuseHolder 
31001093/1492-

FB1C30-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

1 1/2 

Fuse 31001119 / LP-CC-25 31001116 / LP-CC-12 31001112 / LP-CC-7 31001108 / LP-CC-4-1/2 31001107 / LP-CC-3 31001106 / LP-CC-2-1/2 

Contactor 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-C09D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019308 / 193-EEEB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 

  
Motor 
Current 

18a 8.0a (4.2)    5.0a 2.5a 2.9a 1.8a 



47 
 

 
 

       

  FuseHolder 
31001090/1492-

FB1J60-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

2 

Fuse 31001121 / LPJ-35SP 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001113 / LPJ-8SP 31001109 / LP-CC-5 31001108 / LP-CC-4-1/2 31001107 / LP-CC-3 

Contactor 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019101 / 100-

C09D10 
31019101 / 100-C09D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019308 / 193-EEEB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 31019304 / 193-EECB 

  
Motor 
Current 

22a 11a (6a)    5.8 3.5a 2.9a 2.4a 

  FuseHolder 
31001090/1492-

FB1J60-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

3 

Fuse 31001123/ LPJ-45SP 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001116 / LP-CC-12 31001112 / LP-CC-7 31001111 / LP-CC-6 31001109 / LP-CC-5 

Contactor 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019101 / 100-C09D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019308 / 193-EEEB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 

1750rpm 
Motor 
Current 

28a 14.5a 8.2a 4.4a 4.1a 3.3a 

  FuseHolder 
31001090/1492-

FB1J60-L 
31001094/1492-

FB2C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

3 

Fuse 31001123 / LPJ-45SP 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001116 / LP-CC-12 31001112 / LP-CC-7 31001111 / LP-CC-6 31001109 / LP-CC-5 

Contactor 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019103 / 100-

C16D10 
31019101 / 100-C09D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019304 / 193-EECB 

3450rpm 
Motor 
Current 

29a 14.5a 8.2a 4.7a 4.1a 2.8a 

  FuseHolder 
31001090/1492-

FB1J60-L 
31001091/1492-

FB2J60-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

5 

Fuse 31001126 / LPJ-60SP 31001121 / LPJ-35SP 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001116 / LP-CC-12 31001115 / lLP-CC-10 31011113 / LP-CC-8 

Contactor 
31019108 / 100-

C60D10 
31019107 / 100-

C43D10 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019103 / 100-C16D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 

1750rpm 
Motor 
Current 

44a 20.5a (13.9)   13.4 8.6a 6.7a 5.3a 

  FuseHolder 
31001090/1492-

FB1J60-L 
31001091/1492-

FB2J60-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

5 

Fuse 31001126 / LPJ-60SP 31001121 / LPJ-35SP 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001116 / LP-CC-12 31001115/  LP-CC-10 31011113 / LP-CC-8 

Contactor 
31019108 / 100-

C60D10 
31019107 / 100-

C43D10 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019103 / 100-C16D10 31019101 / 100-C09D10 

31019101 / 100-
C09D10 

Overload 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 

3450rpm 
Motor 
Current 

46a 23a 11.8 7.6a 5.9a 4.7a 

  FuseHolder   
31001091/1492-

FB2J60-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

7 1/2 

Fuse 31001130 / LPJ-100SP 31001124 / LPJ-50SP 31001120 / LP-CC-30 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001117 / LP-CC-15 31011116 / LP-CC-12 

Contactor 
31019110 / 100-

C85D10 
31019108 / 100-

C60D10 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019105 / 100-C30D10 31019103 / 100-C16D10 

31019103 / 100-
C16D10 

Overload 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 

1750rpm 

Motor 
Current 

64 29a 18.8a 11.7a 9.4a 
7.6a 

 
  

 



48 
 

 
       

  FuseHolder   
31001091/1492-

FB2J60-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

        

7 1/2 

Fuse 31001130 / LPJ-100SP 31001124 / LPJ-50SP 31001120 / LP-CC-30 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001117/ LP-CC-15 31011116 / LP-CC-12 

Contactor 
31019110 / 100-

C85D10 
31019108 / 100-

C60D10 
31019105 / 100-

C30D10 
31019105 / 100-C30D10 31019103 / 100-C16D10 

31019103 / 100-
C16D10 

Overload 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019305 / 193-EEDB 31019305 / 193-EEDB 

3450rpm 
Motor 
Current 

66 33a 17.8a 11.3a 8.9a 6.9a 

  FuseHolder   
31001091/1492-

FB2J60-L 
31001091/1492-

FB2J60-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

10 

Fuse   31001126 / LPJ-60SP 31001121 / LPJ-35SP 31001119 / LP-CC-25 31001118 / LP-CC-20 31001117/ LP-CC-15 

Contactor   
31019108 / 100-

C60D10 
31019107 / 100-

C43D10 
31019105 / 100-C30D10 31019105 / 100-C30D10 

31019103 / 100-
C16D10 

Overload   31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019305 / 193-EEDB 

  
Motor 
Current 

  40a (24.9a)    23.6a 14.5a 11.8a 9a 

  FuseHolder     
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

15 

Fuse   31001130 / LPJ-100SP 31001126 / LPJ-60SP 31001121 / LPJ-35SP 31001120 / LP-CC-30 31001118 / LP-CC-20 

Contactor   
31019110 / 100-

C85D10 
31019108 / 100-

C60D10 
31019107 / 100-C43D10 31019105 / 100-C30D10 

31019105 / 100-
C30D10 

Overload   31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 

  
Motor 
Current 

  70a (36a)    33a 24.2a 16.6a 13.2a 

  FuseHolder     
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 
31001095/1492-

FB3C30-L 

20 

Fuse     31001127 / LPJ-60SP 31001124 / LPJ-50SP 31001121 / LPJ-35SP 31001120 / / LP-CC-30 

Contactor     
31019108 / 100-

C60D10 
31019108 / 100-C60D10 31019107 / 100-C43D10 

31019105 / 100-
C30D10 

Overload     31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 31019310 / 193-EEFD 

  
Motor 
Current 

    46a 32a 23a 18.2a 

  FuseHolder       
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 
31001092/1492-

FB3J60-L 

30 

Fuse     31001130 / LPJ-100SP 31001126 / LPJ-60SP 31001126 / LPJ-60SP 31001123 / LPJ-45SP 

Contactor     
31019110 / 100-

C85D10 
31019108 / 100-C60D10 31019108 / 100-C60D10 

31019107 / 100-
C43D10 

Overload     31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019313 / 193-EEGE 31019310 / 193-EEFD 

  
Motor 
Current 

    68a 46a 34a 26.5a 

        
          

     = Motor not available   
 = NOT ENGINEERED Fuse Block too 
large  

          
 

 



49 
 

  
 
 
 



50 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



51 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



52 
 

 
Paddle Switch and Actuator Adjustment 

 
 

 
 

 
 

        
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1.  Back out the 65482217 adjusting screw and remove the 70008003 spring. 
 
2.  Position the actuator so that an allen screw may be inserted thru the back of the junction box 
into the setscrew.  Loosen the setscrew. 
 
3.  Position the trip rod 9/16" from the back surface of the proportioner hopper.  Tighten the 
setscrew in the actuator and replace the 70008003 spring. 
 
4.  Turn the 65482217 adjusting screw back in far enough to hold the out 9/16"out from the 
proportioner hopper back.  Lock the screw in place with the 66082200 jam nut.  The micro 
switch lever may have to be bent to make the switch actuate when the trip rod is pushed in 
toward the mill by a switch paddle. 

70008003-SPRING 

90000123-SPRING WLDMT 

66082200 
HEX NUT 8-32  

65482217 
MACHINE SCREW 
8-32X3/4 



53 
 

 
Component Functions 

 
Proportioner Hopper 
 
Switch Paddles 
A weighted switch paddle is provided for each ingredient hopper.  The paddle is inserted into the 
filled hopper by sliding the paddle blade down inside the sloping hopper on the proportioner 
side.  An alternate method is to hold the paddle in contact with the inside face of the empty 
hopper and then fill the hopper.  As long as there is grain in the hopper, the paddle in the hopper 
will be held in this position.  If the supply of grain is exhausted and the hopper is empty, the 
paddle blade will swing up; the weighted end will swing down, trip the rod, and cause the mill to 
stop.  A paddle is needed for each hopper being used; switch paddles should be removed if 
hopper is empty.  A full hopper with the gearbox knob set on zero will stop a lot of dust flow back 
 
Ingredient Flow Switch 
The trip rod on the hopper engages an over center actuator finger that trips a micro switch. 
 
 
Magnetic Separator 
All Mills are provided with magnets that remove tramp iron from the grain being delivered by the 
proportioner to the grinding chamber.  These magnets function whether the material bypasses 
the grinding chamber or not. 
 
IMPORTANT  The magnets should be checked every day, if possible, as metal caught by them 
will eventually work itself off if not removed.  If steel parts are forced off of the magnets by the 
constant flow of grain they will enter the grinding chamber and destroy a screen and a set of 
hammers.  This type of damage in NOT covered by warranty. 
 
 

Proportioner Gear Box 
 
Standard proportioner 
A new Sentry proportioner is a five-auger model.  Compartment numbers one, three, and four 
are all of equal size with each ingredient feed auger being controlled by an adjustable knob.  
Auger five is smaller , and is also controlled by an adjustable knob.  These knobs are numbered 
from one to twenty-five.  Augers are available in other sizes to adjust ingredient feed amounts. 
 
 
The number two auger is a double capacity compartment.  An adjustable knob numbered one to 
twenty-five is also controlling this auger. 
 
 
 
 
 



54 
 

 
 
 
Gearbox oil is a non-poisonous lubricant.  Contact your local dealer for proper gearbox lubricant.  
(10W mineral based oil).  Change oil every 500 hours or six months. 
Proportioner Drive Motor 
A variable speed DC motor is used to direct drive the proportioner gear train.  This eliminates 
the need for a belt drive.  The DC variable voltage is provided by an electronic control located on 
the main control panel for the mill.  The input voltage into the control is 115V AC 60 HZ.  The 
output is continuously variable from 0 to 90V DC. 
 

Mill Door 
 
Bypass Valves 
The built-in bypass valves on the mill door give the operator the option of bypassing three 
ingredients around the grinding chamber.  Either the material from the left hand (No. 1) auger, 
the material from the right hand (No. 4 and 5) augers, or all three can be bypassed. 
 
Contactors 
Because all of the motor contactors are equipped with overload relays, all motors are installed 
without their manual reset overloads.  When installing the optional vertical motor, be sure that its 
manual reset overload has been removed. 
 
 
The overload current is set by the black dial on the overload relay’s top face to match the full 
load current indicated on the motor’s nameplate. 
 
 
The overload relay has three operating modes, which can be selected by gently turning the gray 
mode selector switch.  The AUTO mode is for normal operation.  The overload will trip when the 
motor current exceeds the dial setting amperage, and will reset automatically within two 
minutes.  In the MAN mode, the overload will trip at the same amperage, but must be reset 
manually by pressing the blue reset button.  In the TEST position, pressing the reset button can 
simulate an overload. 

 
 
Fuses 
 
Two 2 amp fast acting fuses protect the control board power supply and the 110-volt control 
circuit. 
 
A 3 amp fast acting fuse protects the DC controller in the electronic panel.  In the electric panel, 
the DC controller is protected by a circuit breaker mounted in the faceplate. 
 
All motors are independently fused. 
 
All replacement fuses must be identical to the ones supplied with the mill. 
 
 



55 
 

 
Electrical Troubleshooting 

 
 

 
Symptom  
               

 
Probable Cause 

 
Corrective Action 
 

Motor will not start Bad connection in display 
strap 

See “Partial Clock/Counter 
display.” 

   
 Failed contactor Check for contactors not 

engaging during cycle-up.  Test 
and replace if necessary. 

   
 Blown motor fuse Check and replace fuses.  

Inspect motor for cause of 
overload. 

   
 Loose connection Tighten all motor wiring. 
   
 Failed motor Test and replace if necessary. 
   
Frequent motor 
overload 

Mechanical obstruction Remove obstruction. 
Check bearings. 

   
 Loose connection Tighten all motor Wiring. 
   
 Failed contactor Test and replace if necessary. 
   
 Low overload Check overload adjustment 

against motor’s full load 
amperage. 

   
Frequent SHEAR 
PIN Tripping 

Feed restriction Check back of accuportioner for 
build-up feed or foreign material 

 Internal accuportioner 
failure 

Service accuportioner for seized 
or broken component. 
 
 



56 
 

 
 
 
 

 
PROBABLE CAUSE 

 
CORRECTIVE ACTION 
 
 

No clock/counter 
display 

No power to mill Turn all breakers on 

 No power to control board Check and replace 2 amp fuses.  
Look for possible shorts in 
110/120-volt control circuits. 

   
Partial clock/counter 
display 

Bad connection in display 
strap 

Wiggle connectors gently. 
Display will flicker and become 
complete 

   
No response to 
ON/OFF,  

Trouble light on Correct the cause of trouble. 
Reset light, try again 

CALIBRATE or   
CLEANOUT Timer reads “0:00” Set timer to grinding time. 
   
 Damaged Faceplate Inspect touch pads for scratches 

and dimples. Replace if 
necessary. 
 

No response to 
Clock/counter 
buttons 

See “Partial clock/counter 
display” above 

 

 See “Damaged faceplate” 
above. 
 

 

Overload light will not 
reset 

Overload has not reset 
itself 

Wait 2 minutes, try again 
 
 

 Failed overload Test overload contacts. 
Replace if necessary. 
 

Shutoff indicator light 
will not reset 

Switch is still tripped Reset switch, reset light 
 

 Faulty wiring Check for open switch circuit 
Note:  All connections should be checked one month after installation, six 
months after installation and one a year thereafter.      
 



57 
 

                          

  Calibration Instructions 
 

A 
Facing the accuportioner dials, write down the names of the ingredients in Compartments 1 through 5 on 
the worksheet (next page). 
 

B 
Write down the desired amount per tonne/ton of each ingredient to come from each compartment.  If an 
ingredient is in more that one compartment, divide the total amount desired evenly between the 
compartments. 
 

C 
Write down the % protein of each ingredient in the appropriate space. See Appendix A or test figures 
from your supplier. 
 

D 
Write down the dial settings for the present formula or turn all the dials to 20 and write “20” in each space 
provided. 
 

E 
a) Hang an empty canister (one that you will fill with premix or concentrate) on the calibration scale and 
set the scale’s adjustable needle to “0” 
b) Attach the calibration chute to the mill and set all the canisters under it. 
c) Start the proportioner using the   CALIBRATE button.  When one of the canisters is filled without 
spilling, stop the proportioner by pushing the mill’s trip rod.  
 

F 
Weigh each canister on the scale and write down each net weight in the space provided.  Add up all of 
the canister weights and write this figure in the total weight box at the right hand side of this line. 

 
G 
0.375=375 kg divide each of the weights in step F by the total sample weight and write this “decimal 
number” under the associated test weight.   
The numbers to the right of the decimal point are the kilograms or pounds of each ingredient per 
tonne/ton (example: /tonne or lbs./ton).  If you wish to have your weights in pounds per imperial ton, 
simply multiply these numbers by 2. 
 

H 
For each compartment, multiply the protein figures of step C by the “decimal number” of step G.  This 
gives the % protein contributed to the ration by each compartment.  Add these figures up and write the 
total in the total protein box at the right hand side of this line. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



58 
 

 
 
 
 
 

I 
To obtain primary dial settings for your desired ration, multiply step B by step D, then divide by step G 
and finally divide by 1000.  Do this calculation for each compartment and write these new settings in the 
spaces provided.  If the settings are too high (If some are higher than 25) or too low for good accuracy, 
use the dial multiplier steps J and K.  If the settings seem reasonable, go to step F below and then with 
steps G and H if necessary. 
 

J 
Divide the number “23” by the highest dial setting step I.  Write this number in the box provided at the 
right. 
 

K 
Multiply the dial multiplier number by each setting in step I and enter these calculated settings in the 
spaces provided.  Remember to round off these figures to the nearest whole number.  Use these settings 
to go through steps F, G and H once more.  After that, slightly readjust your dials to “fine tune” the ration 
if necessary. NOTE  It is a good idea to check your rations periodically.  Go through steps F, G and H 
and calculate your rations on a regular basis. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE:  It is a good idea to check your rations periodically.  Go through steps F, G and H and calculate 
your rations on a regular basis. 
 
 
 
 
 



59 
 

 

     CALIBRATION WORKSHEET 
         
Date:____________    Name of ration:__________________________ Desired Protein:___________% 
         

Compartment 1 2 3 4 5     

A   Ingredient name               

B   Desired amount per ton           Total= 1000Kg or 2000lbs   
C   % Protein of each ingredient            Load Dial Settings   
D   Dial Settings               
E   Run proportioner               
F   Weight of each ingredient           Total Weight   
      (Kg. or lbs.)               
G   Fraction of a ton(ne) (each           Total = 1 ton(ne)   
      ingredient weight/total weight ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____     

H    Protein contribution           Total protein=   
      (step C x step G)                  ____.__ %   

I     Primary dial settings              
      (B x D/G/1000) ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____    

      If primary dial settings are too high (greater that 25) or too low for accuracy, use       
.     the dial multiplier below to obtain more suitable settings .                                          
J     Dial multiplier 23/____ (highest setting from step I)___________    
K    Calculated dial settings     

  
       

       (step I x dial multiplier)            

       Run proportioner          

F   Weight of each ingredient           Total Weight   
      (Kg. or lbs.)               

G   Fraction of a ton(ne) (each           Total= 1 ton(ne)   
      ingredient weight/total weight ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____     
H    Protein contribution           Total protein=   
      (step C x step G)               

      If the weights per ton(ne) are not close enough to the desired amounts in step B,           
.     readjust the appropriate dials 

                                                             

      Recalibration check date.              

F   Weight of each ingredient          Total Weight   
      (Kg. or lbs.)               

G   Fraction of a ton(ne) (each           Total= 1 ton(ne)   
      ingredient weight/total weight ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____     

H    Protein contribution           Total protein=   
      (step C x step G)               

      Recalibration check date.              

F   Weight of each ingredient           Total Weight   
      (Kg. or lbs.)               
G   Fraction of a ton(ne) (each           Total= 1 ton(ne)   
      ingredient weight/total weight ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____ ._____     
H    Protein contribution           Total protein=   
      (step C x step G)               



60 
 

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 
 
 

1. Change proportioner oil every 500 hours or 6 months use 10W mineral based oil. 
 

2. Check hammers for wear weekly or every 15 hours of operation which ever occurs first. 
 

3. When changing hammers check bolts for wear. 
 

4. Check screen for wear weekly or every 15 hours of operation whichever occurs first. 
 

5. Check door seals monthly. 
 

6. Check all belts for alignment and tension weekly. 
 

7. Inspect proportioner every 2,000 hours. 
 

8. Check mill magnets for tramp iron daily. 
 

9. All electrical connections should be checked one month after installation, six months after 
installation and once a year thereafter. 

 
10. Check proportioner auger for build up weekly and clean as necessary, build up on augers can 

severely affect calibration. 
 

11. Recalibrate at periodic intervals or any time a new ingredient is brought in. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



61 
 

 
      

Servicing the Proportioner 
 
To replace pawl and spring: 

1. Make sure power to mill is shut off. 
2. Drain oil by removing pipe plug from bottom of proportioner gearbox. 
3. Remove the 20 washer head cap screws from cover. 
4. Do not remove the knobs from cover 
5. Use screwdriver under cover to break seal.  Pry up gently and remove cover. 
6. Remove push on fasteners. 
7. You can now remove and inspect pawls and springs.  If pawls are worn or broken 

replace, if springs are bent replace.  If pawls are springs are not worn or bent you can put 
them back into the proportioner.  Always use new push on fasteners. 

8. If you only need to inspect or replace a pawl or spring reverse the above steps. 
 
To rebuild a proportioner complete or to replace a shaft and ratchet, pawl carrier, nylon bearing, 
or auger then the gearbox must be removed form the mill as in the following steps: 

1. Seal off grain flow to proportioner hopper. 
2. Remove all grain from hopper. 
3. Disconnect D.C. motor. 
4. Remove nuts from bolts holding proportioner to hopper. 
5. Drain Oil 
6. Remove washer head screws (20). 
7. Do not remove knobs from cover. 
8. Remove cover. 

 
To replace a shaft and ratchet, pawl carrier, or nylon bearing: 

1. Remove auger from shaft on back of proportioner. 
2. Remove set collar from shaft. 
3. Clean shaft before removing. 
4. Carefully remove shaft and ratchet out of the front of proportioner, twisting slightly as it is 

removed. 
5. Remove pawl carrier from bearing. 

Note: pawl carriers 2,3,4, and 5 can be removed after removing shaft and ratchet.  To 
remove pawl carrier 1, idler gear 1,2 and 3 must be removed at the same time. 

6. Inspect nylon bearing for wear or grooves inside and outside.  If marked replace. 
7. Remove 4 screws holding nylon bearing.  Remove bearing cap and gaskets from the 

backside of proportioner. 
Note: Clean inside of proportioner gearbox thoroughly. 
 

Reassemble gearbox: 
1. Using new nylon bearing, bearing cap and gasket reassemble with 4 screws to the 

proportioner back.    NOTE: Assemble nylon bearing, gasket and bearing cap as show on 
Page 49. 

 
 
 
 



62 
 

IDLER GEAR # 1 

PAWL CARRIER 

RETAINING RING 

Figure 8 

 
2. Pawl carriers 2, 3, 4 and 5 can be reassembled by replacing them over the nylon bearing 

in the same way they came off.  Pawl carrier 1 and idler gears 1, 2, and 3 must be 
assembled at the same time as shown in figure 7.  NOTE:  All idler gear assemblies are 
assembled with the weld facing the cover.  

              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              
              

              

              

              
              
              
              
              
   

 
 

      3. If using any old ratchets make sure that the teeth are not chipped, and replace with 2 new 
“O” rings.  It is necessary to use oil when sliding “O” ring onto the shaft.  If installing new shaft 
and ratchets you need to install 2 new “O” rings on each shaft.  The oil on the “O” rings will 
help to slide the shaft into the bearing also. 

IDLER GEAR # 2 

PAWL CARRIER #1 

IDLER GEAR # 3 

FIGURE  7 

4. Replace the set collar on the auger shaft and ratchet at the back of the proportioner 
allowing only enough end play in the auger shaft and ratchet to let it turn without binding. 

5. Replace the augers on the shafts. 
6. Assemble the proportioner on the mill—auger must fit over the shaft in the bottom of the 

proportioner hopper.  Starting at left side slide one auger at a time over the shaft until the 
proportioner is down on the hopper. 

7. Install 4 nuts and lock  washers on the back side of the proportioner. 
8. Rewire the D.C. motor. 
9. Install pawls and pawl springs held in place with push on fasteners.  The pawl should 

engage with the full width of the ratchet which would require the push on fastener to be 
31/32” from the top of the pawl carrier.  See figure # 8 

 10.  Replace cover assembly starting at the left side one at a time turn knob # 1 
until cam drops into place on the ratchet.  Do this on all knobs until the cover is 
in place.  Replace all 20 washer head screws and tighten. 
Note:  DO NOT FORCE THE COVER DOWN it will drop in place with a little 
care. 
 

31 
32 



63 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C 92001500 3 PG 









64 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

General mill assembly Sentry 2000 
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 90001146 1 Housing weldment Sentry mill 
2 90001190 1 Adjustment plate assembly 
3 70004506 2 Sentry mill door latch 
4 F83200011 4 Rivet,pop3/16 x 1/8-1/4 
5 11221530 1 Motor stand 20 HP Sentry mill (20 HP mill only) 
6 33000601 1 Mill motor, 5HP, 1 phase option 
6 33000602 1 Mill motor, 7-1/2HP 1 phase option 
6 33000603 1 Mill motor, 10 HP, 1 phase option 
6 33000701 1 Mill motor, 5HP, 3 phase option 
6 33000702 1 Mill motor, 7-1/2HP 3 phase option 
6 33000703 1 Mill motor, 10 HP, 3 phase option 
6 33000705 1 Mill motor, 20HP, 3 phase option 
6 33000708 1 Mill motor, 5HP 575 volt option 
6 33000709 1 Mill motor, 7-1/2HP 575 volt option 
6 33000710 1 Mill motor, 10 HP 575 volt option 
6 33000712 1 Mill motor, 20HP, 575 volt option 
7 91000192 1 Wire harness (door switch) 
8 91000346 1 Wire harness   auger motor, 1 phase 
8 91000347 1 Wire harness auger motor, 3 phase 
9 91000349 1 Wire harness mill motor, 1 phase 
9 9100136 1 Wire harness mill motor, 3 phase 

10 11222110 1 Cover, junction box-Sentry 
11 90000131 1 Switch, paddle assembly 
12 80014001 11 ft. Polyurethane tape 3/16 x 1/2 
13 80014002 4 ft. Polyurethane tape 3/8 x 1/2 
14 90000997 1 6" auger 
15 11208340 1 Trip rod 
16 70006002 1 Push-on fastener 
17 90001170 1 Prop hopper, welded, Sentry 2000 
18 33999801 1 DC motor 
19 11208310 1 Mount plate, gear motor 
20 11208320 1 Drive cover 
21 92000212 1 Screen, welded assembly 3/16 dia. 
22 44010712 1 Bushing, QD SD 1.125 bore ( 5HP mill) 
22 44010716 1 Bushing, QD SD 1.375 bore (7-1/2 & 10 HP mill) 
22 44010720 1 Bushing, QD SD 1.625 bore (20 HP mill) 
23 921000234 1 Sentry beater hub assembly 
24 80010509 1 Caplug Sentry Hub 
25 92000806 1 Door assembly Sentry mill 
26 11195910 1 Sentry back wear plate 
27 70008003 1 Spring, micro switch 
28 31008001 1 Micro switch #BA-2RU-A2 
29 106163 1 Reversing switch (required on 1 phase mills only) 
30 31009007 1 Terminal block 10 term 



65 
 

 
        General mill assembly Sentry 2000 cont. 

31 80006537 1 Label, terminal block N-11 
32 90001103 1 Assembly, 6" prop hopper rear 
33 31009026 2 or 3 Terminal block #22Z (2 req'd on 3 phase mills, 

   3 req'd on 1 phase mills) 
34 100711 1 Terminal block end 
35 90000123 1 Trip assembly,micro switch 
36 11195950 1 Insulation, switch 
37 61662705 1 10-32x1/4 hex sckt hd set screw 
38 80005008 1 Grommet, 15/32" diameter hole 
39 11223060 1 Insert junction box, Sentry mill 
40 40000016 2 Stamping 
41 40000017 1 Roller bearing (includes lock collar) 
42 40000018 1 Lock collar 

Note: Item # 40,41,and 42 are packaged in part number 93022900 
43 11217660 1 Sentry gd. Mnt brg plate (standard on 20 HP mill 

   only, 6" discharge) 
43 11217670 1 Sentry gd. Mnt offset brg plate (standard on 5,7-1/2, 

   & 10 HP mills, 3-1/2" discharge) 
44 11211780 1 Gd. Bac, Sentry discharge auger 
45 11221750 1 Gd. Cover, Sentry discharge auger 
46 48005045 1 #40 roller chain (1/2" pitch, 45 pitches) 
47 46131004 2 Sprocket, lot #40x .625' bore 
48 49000416 1 Key, 3/16" square x 1.000 
49 11222610 1 End shaft, Sentry Prop 
50 70008505 1 3/16 x 1 spring pin 

    



66 
 

General mill assembly  Sentry 2000 



67 
 

 

 
PRINTS: 92001457 2 PAGES 



FRONT VIEW
SCALE 1 / 8

DETAIL  A
SCALE 3/8

A

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

2/2/2012 3:11:29 PM Last Saved By sahamman TimeStamp Reference File: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001400-92001499\92001457.iam

92
00

14
57

NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES EXCEPT AS NOTED
DECIMAL:

XX  ±  .030
XXX  ±  .005

XXXX  ±  .001

CAD
ANGULAR:

2/2/2012

±  1/2°

FRACTIONAL:
±  1/32

DRAWN BY:
SAH

PART NUMBER:

DRAWN DATE:

REV:

APPROVED BY:

This drawing is the property of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned immediately upon request.

 No part of this drawing may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,

without prior written consent of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc.

92001457-I

DJ

D
SHEET:

1  OF  1 

TITLE:
ASSEMBLY, SENTRY 3000-5000 1PH W/3-1/2 DISCHARGE

FINISH:

TOUCH UP
SIZE:

DIVISION OF
A.T.FERRELL COMPANY

1440 S ADAMS ST
BLUFFTON, INDIANA

46714 - USA
PH:  260-824-3400
FAX:  260-824-5463

1:8
SCALE:

A

NOTES:
1.  DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2.  DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
3.  WEIGHT AS SHOWN WITH 10HP DRIVE AND 1HP DISCHARGE 
     WITH OUT DISCHARGE AUGER:  570 LBS [259 KG]
4.  RECOMMENED MAINTENANCE CLEARANCE:
     FRONT:          36.00 [914.4]
     SIDE / REAR:  24.00 [ 609.6]
5.  LAG SCREW RECOMMENED FOR MOUNTING:
     3/4 X 2 OR M18 X 50.

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 110221 RELEASED 2/2/2012 SH

34
.6

7 
[8

80
.7

]

42
.5

3 
[1

08
0.

2]

3.24 [82.4]

5.27 [133.8]

CUSTOMER POWER-IN AREAS
HOLE NOT PRE-PUNCHED

CUSTOMER POWER HOOKUP
AREA INSIDE BOX

3.24 [82.4]

7.
72

 [
19

6.
1]

8.75 [222.3] AUGER
DISCHARGE

5.21 [132.3]

.0
0 

[.
0]

10
.6

2 
[2

69
.7

]

15
.6

2 
[3

96
.7

]

20
.6

2 
[5

23
.7

]

24
.6

2 
[6

25
.3

]

28
.6

2 
[7

26
.9

]

32
.2

4 
[8

18
.8

]

34
.6

3 
[8

79
.6

]

6" AUGER INLET
4" AUGER INLET (3X)

1/4 VOLUME AUGER INLET

.00 [.0]

15.12 [384.0]
15.62 [396.7]

23.85 [605.9]

44
.6

5 
[1

13
4.

1]
 E

XT
RE

M
E 

H
EI

G
H

T

30.04 [763.1] EXTREME LENGTH

27.16 [689.8]

.93 [23.6] 30.02 [762.6]

34.63 [879.6] EXTREME WIDTH
DOES NOT INCLUDE AUGER

3.88 [98.5] 4X

5.88 [149.3]

CUSTOMER POWER-IN AREA
HOLE NOT PRE-PUNCHED

CUSTOMER POWER-IN AREA
HOLE NOT PRE-PUNCHED

25
.1

6 
[6

39
.0

]
1.

00
 [

25
.4

] 28.02 [711.8]

14.01 [355.9]1.00 [25.4]

5.85 [148.6] 2X

1.000 THRU 4X  [25.40 THRU 4X ]

OVERALL WIDTH VARIES WITH AUGER

OPTIONAL AUGER

DISCHARGE MOTOR AND
GUARD SHOWN STANDARD

RIGHT SIDE CAN BE FLIPPED
FOR A LEFT HAND DISCHARGE



DOOR ASSY REMOVED
SCALE 1 / 10

DETAIL  A     SCALE 3/8
DOOR TO BOX NOT SHOWN

DETAIL  E
SCALE 1/4

SECTION G-G
SCALE 1/4

MACHINE WITH SAMPLE CHUTE
NOTE: SCREEN ASSY MUST BE

REMOVED TO USE SAMPLE DOOR
SECTION H-H
SCALE 1 / 10

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

12/20/2011 7:13:35 AM Last Saved By sahamman 
TimeStamp

Reference File: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001400-92001499\92001457.iam

92
00

14
57

NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES EXCEPT AS NOTED
DECIMAL:

XX  ±  .030
XXX  ±  .005

XXXX  ±  .001

CAD
ANGULAR:

11/28/2011

±  1/2°

FRACTIONAL:
±  1/32

DRAWN BY:
SAH

PART NUMBER:

DRAWN DATE:

REV:

APPROVED BY:

This drawing is the property of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned immediately upon request.

 No part of this drawing may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,

without prior written consent of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc.

92001457

DJ

D
SHEET:

1  OF  2 

TITLE:
ASSEMBLY, SENTRY 3000-5000 1PH W/3-1/2 DISCHARGE

FINISH:

SIZE:

DIVISION OF
A.T.FERRELL COMPANY

1440 S ADAMS ST
BLUFFTON, INDIANA

46714 - USA
PH:  260-824-3400

FAX:  260-824-5463

1:10
SCALE:

A

SCREEN, "D" WLDMT ASSY1SEE NOTE 563
DISCHARGE MOTOR1SEE NOTE 462
QD BUSHING1SEE NOTE 361
DRIVE MOTOR WIRE HARNESS1SEE NOTE 360
DRIVE MOTOR1SEE NOTE 359
WLDMT ASSY, SHAFT & FLIGHT1SEE NOTE 258
TUBE & OFFSET PLATE1SEE NOTE 257
SHEAVE, 3.0 OD x 5/8 BORE1SEE NOTE 256
SHEAVE, 1 GRV 10"1SEE NOTE 255
BRNG ASSY, SEALED BALL W/FLANGES1SEE NOTE 254
BELT,  B-421SEE NOTE 253
BEARING PLATE, GUARD BACK PLATE, SENTRY1SEE NOTE 252
ASSY, COMPLETE SUPPORT1SEE NOTE 251
DOOR ASSY, D MILL19200147850
ASSY, COMMON SENTRY LOWER19200142649
SENTRY PROP W/ MOTOR ASSY19200142448
HOPPER ASSY, PROPORTIONER 1 PHASE, SENTRY19200025147
DOOR ASSY, SAMPLE CHUTE, SENTRY19200024046
MAGNET PLATE ASSY, PROP, SENTRY19200023745
HUB ASSY, BEATER W/HAMMERS, D MILL19200023444
HARNESS, WIRE AUGER MOTOR 1 PHASE19100034643
WELDMENT, CALIBRATION 6" CAN (NOT SHOWN)19000116242
WELDMENT, CALIBRATION 4" CAN (NOT SHOWN)49000116141
COVER WLDMT, 6" PROP AUGER, SENTRY19000110340
COVER WLDMT, 4" PROP AUGER, SENTRY49000110239
AUGER WLDMT, 1/4 VOL, PROP, SENTRY19000103338
AUGER WLDMT, 6" FULL PITCH, PROPORTIONER, SENTRY19000099737
AUGER WLDMT, 4", PROPORTIONER, SENTRY39000099636
SCALE, GOLD BRAND 40LB (NOT SHOWN)18002400435
PLATE, BUILD: CLIPPER, FERRELL-ROSS18002001734
TIE WIRE (NOT SHOWN)18001900233
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 51" LG18001400232
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 45" LG18001400231
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 31" LG18001400230
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 27" LG18001400229
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 16" LG48001400228
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050927
OIL-PROPORTIONER (NOT SHOWN)28000700226
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE18000651725
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE18000651724
KNOB, PLASTIC 5/16-18 THRU48000600423
DECAL, WARNING, BELT & CHAIN18000364322
DECAL, DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE28000364121
BAG, BURLAP 10x17 10OZ (NOT SHOWN)18000000220
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050419
3/16 X 1 SPRING PIN57000850518
RIVET, POP SDS54 .156X.13-.38"47000700117
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"156644380016
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"86644330015
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16" TYPE A76640380014
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"46640330013
NUT, HEX 5/16-18106608380012
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 5/16-18 X 1/2"206568381211
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"86548331710
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 5/16-18 X .75"7654038179
HHCS, 5/16-18 X .75"2625838178
BOLT, CARR 5/16-18 X 1.00"4602838227
WIRE NUT #30-454 BLUE2310115056
WIRE NUT #30-076 RED2310115045
WIRE NUT #30-174 YELLOW4310115034
BACK, GUARD, DISCH AUGER, SENTRY1112217803
COVER, GUARD, DISCHARGE AUGER, SENTRY1112217502
BRACKET, MAGNET, D MILL2111959401

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

A

E

G

G

H

H

NOTES:
1.  DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2.  DISCHARGE PACKAGE ASSEMBLIES
     (LINE ITEM NOT ON BUILD):
          92001447:  3.5 x 12
          92001448:  3.5 x 50
          FOR 6" DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY SEE 92001458
3.  MAIN DRIVE MOTOR, BUSHING & WIRE HARNESS 
     (LINE ITEM NOT ON BUILD):
          5HP:     33000601, 44010712 & 91000150
          7.5HP:  33000602, 44010716 & 91000150
          10HP:   33000603, 44010716 & 91000349
4.  DISCHARGE MOTOR 
     (LINE ITEM NOT ON BUILD):
          .50HP:  33000304
          .75HP:  33001106
          1.0HP:  33000301
5.  SCREEN OPTIONS
     (92000212 STANDARD UNLESS SPECIFIED BY CUSTOMER)
          92000208:  1/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92001071:  3/32 HOLE SCREEN
          92000209:  7/64 HOLE SCREEN
          92000221:  1/8 HOLE SCREEN
          92001070:  9/64 HOLE SCREEN
          92000211:  5/32 HOLE SCREEN
          92000212:  3/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92000213:  7/32 HOLE SCREEN
          92000214:  1/4 HOLE SCREEN
          92000215:  5/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92000216:  3/8 HOLE SCREEN
          92000217:  7/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92000218:  1/2 HOLE SCREEN
          92000219:  5/8 HOLE SCREEN
          92000220:  3/4 HOLE SCREEN
6.  ASSEMBLY SHOWN IS A 10HP DRIVE MOTOR WITH A
     1HP DISCHARGE MOTOR AND A 3 1/2" DISCHARGE.
     SCREEN 3/16 "D" WELDMENT ASSY

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 110221 RELEASED, UPDATED BUILD 11/30/2011 SH

1

45

63

44

27

19

60
43

47

3417

575158

49

39

47

48

5956 43 624

60

2

59

62

60

43 21

21

DECAL #80003641 MAY NEED TO BE
CUT AS SHOWN TO FIT CONDUIT BOX

DECAL #80003641 MAY NEED TO BE
CUT AS SHOWN TO FIT CONDUIT BOX

14 16 12

2

13 15 10

34.63 [879.6] OAW

28.02 [711.8]

25
.1

6 
[6

39
.0

]
1.

00
 [

25
.4

]

1.00 [25.4]

44
.5

7 
[1

13
2.

1]
 O

AH

30
.0

4 
[7

63
.1

] 
O

AD
W

/O
PE

R
AT

IN
G

 D
O

O
R

1.000 THRU 4X  [25.40 THRU 4X ]

EXTREME OAW DEPENDS ON AUGER

30

45

38

363736

47

INSTALL 80014002 X 31" FILLING ALL GAPS
AS WELL AS POSSIBLE ON 92000251.

46

49

33.88 [860.4] OAD
W/SAMPLE CHUTE



LOWER SIDE OF 92000251
SCALE 1/4

BACK SIDE OF 92001424
SCALE 1/4

DISCHARGE MOTOR MOUNTING
SCALE 1/4

DETAIL  F
SCALE 1/2

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

12/20/2011 7:23:26 AM Last Saved By sahamman 
TimeStamp

Reference File: C:\Inventor Workspace\Inventor 
Files\Mix-Mill\92001400-92001499\92001457.iam

92
00

14
57

NO MANUAL
CHANGES

TOLERANCES EXCEPT AS NOTED
DECIMAL:

XX  ±  .030
XXX  ±  .005

XXXX  ±  .001

CAD
ANGULAR:

11/28/2011

±  1/2°

FRACTIONAL:
±  1/32

DRAWN BY:
SAH

PART NUMBER:

DRAWN DATE:

REV:

APPROVED BY:

This drawing is the property of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc
and must be returned immediately upon request.

 No part of this drawing may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,

without prior written consent of the A.T. Ferrell Company, Inc.

92001457

DJ

D
SHEET:

2  OF  2 

TITLE:
ASSEMBLY, SENTRY 3000-5000 1PH W/3-1/2 DISCHARGE

FINISH:

SIZE:

DIVISION OF
A.T.FERRELL COMPANY

1440 S ADAMS ST
BLUFFTON, INDIANA

46714 - USA
PH:  260-824-3400

FAX:  260-824-5463

1:10
SCALE:

A

SCREEN, "D" WLDMT ASSY1SEE NOTE 563
DISCHARGE MOTOR1SEE NOTE 462
QD BUSHING1SEE NOTE 361
DRIVE MOTOR WIRE HARNESS1SEE NOTE 360
DRIVE MOTOR1SEE NOTE 359
WLDMT ASSY, SHAFT & FLIGHT1SEE NOTE 258
TUBE & OFFSET PLATE1SEE NOTE 257
SHEAVE, 3.0 OD x 5/8 BORE1SEE NOTE 256
SHEAVE, 1 GRV 10"1SEE NOTE 255
BRNG ASSY, SEALED BALL W/FLANGES1SEE NOTE 254
BELT,  B-421SEE NOTE 253
BEARING PLATE, GUARD BACK PLATE, SENTRY1SEE NOTE 252
ASSY, COMPLETE SUPPORT1SEE NOTE 251
DOOR ASSY, D MILL19200147850
ASSY, COMMON SENTRY LOWER19200142649
SENTRY PROP W/ MOTOR ASSY19200142448
HOPPER ASSY, PROPORTIONER 1 PHASE, SENTRY19200025147
DOOR ASSY, SAMPLE CHUTE, SENTRY19200024046
MAGNET PLATE ASSY, PROP, SENTRY19200023745
HUB ASSY, BEATER W/HAMMERS, D MILL19200023444
HARNESS, WIRE AUGER MOTOR 1 PHASE19100034643
WELDMENT, CALIBRATION 6" CAN (NOT SHOWN)19000116242
WELDMENT, CALIBRATION 4" CAN (NOT SHOWN)49000116141
COVER WLDMT, 6" PROP AUGER, SENTRY19000110340
COVER WLDMT, 4" PROP AUGER, SENTRY49000110239
AUGER WLDMT, 1/4 VOL, PROP, SENTRY19000103338
AUGER WLDMT, 6" FULL PITCH, PROPORTIONER, SENTRY19000099737
AUGER WLDMT, 4", PROPORTIONER, SENTRY39000099636
SCALE, GOLD BRAND 40LB (NOT SHOWN)18002400435
PLATE, BUILD: CLIPPER, FERRELL-ROSS18002001734
TIE WIRE (NOT SHOWN)18001900233
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 51" LG18001400232
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 45" LG18001400231
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 31" LG18001400230
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 27" LG18001400229
TAPE POLYURETHANE, .38 X .50 X 16" LG48001400228
CAPLUG-D HUB18001050927
OIL-PROPORTIONER (NOT SHOWN)28000700226
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE18000651725
DECAL, MOTOR WARRANTY SERVICE18000651724
KNOB, PLASTIC 5/16-18 THRU48000600423
DECAL, WARNING, BELT & CHAIN18000364322
DECAL, DANGER HIGH VOLTAGE28000364121
BAG, BURLAP 10x17 10OZ (NOT SHOWN)18000000220
HHCS,W/LOCK 1/2-13 X 1.00"47001050419
3/16 X 1 SPRING PIN57000850518
RIVET, POP SDS54 .156X.13-.38"47000700117
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 5/16"156644380016
WASHER, LOCK HELICAL 1/4"86644330015
WASHER, FLAT, 5/16" TYPE A76640380014
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"46640330013
NUT, HEX 5/16-18106608380012
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 5/16-18 X 1/2"206568381211
SCW, MACH HX WSH HD T/C 1/4-20 X 3/4"86548331710
SCW, MACH HX WSHR HD T/C 5/16-18 X .75"7654038179
HHCS, 5/16-18 X .75"2625838178
BOLT, CARR 5/16-18 X 1.00"4602838227
WIRE NUT #30-454 BLUE2310115056
WIRE NUT #30-076 RED2310115045
WIRE NUT #30-174 YELLOW4310115034
BACK, GUARD, DISCH AUGER, SENTRY1112217803
COVER, GUARD, DISCHARGE AUGER, SENTRY1112217502
BRACKET, MAGNET, D MILL2111959401

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

F

REVISION HISTORY
REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A 110221 RELEASED, UPDATED BUILD 11/30/2011 SH

50

63

27

44

61
19

FASTENERS INCLUDED
WITH BUSHINGS

11
57

58
51

18

48

184818

23
39

11
28

23
39

40

29

11

36 37 36 36 38

47

3032

12

16

60

5956

24

21

31

45

1

12

52

11

54

15 103

7

14

16
12

62

49

9 8

16

9 14 16

5356

55

2

22

13

15

10

25

49

31

1

12

45

47
16

NOTES:
1.  DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
2.  DISCHARGE PACKAGE ASSEMBLIES
     (LINE ITEM NOT ON BUILD):
          92001447:  3.5 x 12
          92001448:  3.5 x 50
          FOR 6" DISCHARGE ASSEMBLY SEE 92001458
3.  MAIN DRIVE MOTOR, BUSHING & WIRE HARNESS 
     (LINE ITEM NOT ON BUILD):
          5HP:     33000601, 44010712 & 91000150
          7.5HP:  33000602, 44010716 & 91000150
          10HP:   33000603, 44010716 & 91000349
4.  DISCHARGE MOTOR 
     (LINE ITEM NOT ON BUILD):
          .50HP:  33000304
          .75HP:  33001106
          1.0HP:  33000301
5.  SCREEN OPTIONS
     (92000212 STANDARD UNLESS SPECIFIED BY CUSTOMER)
          92000208:  1/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92001071:  3/32 HOLE SCREEN
          92000209:  7/64 HOLE SCREEN
          92000221:  1/8 HOLE SCREEN
          92001070:  9/64 HOLE SCREEN
          92000211:  5/32 HOLE SCREEN
          92000212:  3/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92000213:  7/32 HOLE SCREEN
          92000214:  1/4 HOLE SCREEN
          92000215:  5/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92000216:  3/8 HOLE SCREEN
          92000217:  7/16 HOLE SCREEN
          92000218:  1/2 HOLE SCREEN
          92000219:  5/8 HOLE SCREEN
          92000220:  3/4 HOLE SCREEN
6.  ASSEMBLY SHOWN IS A 10HP DRIVE MOTOR WITH A
     1HP DISCHARGE MOTOR AND A 3 1/2" DISCHARGE.
     SCREEN 3/16 "D" WELDMENT ASSY

49

62



68 
 

 
             

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



69 
 

 



70 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



71 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



72 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



73 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

            
             
             
             
             

DISCHARGE PACKAGES 
    

3 1/2" x 12" Discharge package, Sentry hammer mill- Part # 92001447 
    
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 93048021 1 Support assembly 
2 90001105 1 Tube and offset plate, Sentry 12" 
3 90002150 1 3-1/2" shaft and flight assembly LH 
4 11217670 1 3-1/2" bearing mounting plate 
 Note: Item # 4 is shipped mounted on the Sentry mill 

5 93022900 1 5/8" bore, dust proof ball bearing assembly 
6 42108104 1 Sheave, pressed steel, 10.0", .625" bore w/keyway 
7      F91162042 1 V belt, B-42 
8 301097 1 Sheave, 3" OD, .625" bore, keyway/2 screws 

    
    

3 1/2" x 50" Discharge package, Sentry hammer mill-Part # 92001448 
    
Item # Part Number Quantity Description 

1 93048021 1 Support assembly 
2 90001106 1 Tube and offset plate, Sentry 12" 
3 90002153 1 3-1/2" shaft and flight assembly LH 
4 11217670 1 3-1/2" bearing mounting plate 
 Note: Item # 4 is shipped mounted on the Sentry mill 

5 93022900 1 5/8" bore, dust proof ball bearing assembly 
6 42108104 1 Sheave, pressed steel, 10.0", .625" bore w/keyway 
7      F91162042 1 V belt, B-42 
8 301097 1 Sheave, 3" OD, .625" bore, keyway/2 screws 

    
    

6" x 12" Discharge package, Sentry hammer mill - Part # 92001449 
    
Item # Part number Quantity Description 

1 106136 1 6' corner support 
2 90001107 1 Tube  and offset plate, Sentry 6" x 12" 
3 90000943 1 Cross auger 6" 
4 11217660 1 6" bearing mounting plate 
 Note: Item # 4 is shipped mounted on the Sentry mill 

5 93032230 1 1-1/16" bore, dust proof ball bearing assembly 
6 301106 1 Sheave, pressed steel, 10.0", 1.063" bore, kw/2scw 
7      F91162042 1 V belt, B-42 
8 301097 1 Sheave, 3" OD, .625" bore, keyway/2 screws 



74 
 

             
     

            
 
 
  

 
 
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 



75 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Appendix A     
     

Book value of common feed stuffs on "as fed" basis  
     

Ingredient % Protein % Moisture % Calcium % Phosphorus 

Corn 8.5 14 0.05 0.25 
Corn, High Moisture 7.4 27 0.04 0.22 
Oats 11 10 0.1 0.35 
Barley 11.5 11 0.08 0.42 
Wheat 13.5 12 0.05 0.41 
Mixed Grain 11.3 12 0.09 0.39 
Brewers Grains, Dried 27 7 0.3 0.6 
Soybeans, Raw Full-Fat 37 13 0.25 0.6 
Soybeans, Roasted 38 10 0.25 0.6 
Soybean Meal, Western 46.5 12 0.3 0.6 
Soybean Meal, Lo Protein 44 12 0.25 0.6 
Soybean Meal, Hi Protein 48 12 0.2 0.65 
Corn Gluten Feed 21 12 0.2 0.9 
Corn Gluten Meal 60 10 0.2 0.7 
Corn Distillers 27 9 0.35 1.3 
Limestone 0 2 38 0 
Molasses, Dried 7 9 1.2 0.9 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     



76 
 

 



77 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Division of: 

A.T. Ferrell Co.  
1440 S Adams Street 

Bluffton, IN  46714  U.S.A. 
260-824-5213 

1-800-537-6260 
Fax: 260-824-5463 

 
 

 
 
CopyrightA.T.Ferrell Co.  2005. All rights reserved. 
Revised 12/11  jt/dg 
 


	1 92001553 100 MILL.pdf
	92001553.pdf
	92001553-I.idw-2




